(1)Adjusted to reflect �normalized� tangible book value per share based on tangible common equity to tangible assetsratio of 9%
(2)Calculated as total deposits less time deposits greater than $100,000
Contribution Analysis

The FCB Financial Advisors reviewed the relative contribution of market capitalization and various balance sheet and
income statement items to be made by FCB and Synovus to the combined entity, based on closing stock prices for
FCB and Synovus on April 12, 2018 (the last trading day prior to the April 13, 2018 news article reporting rumors of a
potential sale of FCB), the 20-day average closing stock prices for FCB and Synovus as of April 12, 2018, financial
information for FCB and Synovus as of June 30, 2018 and publicly available consensus analyst median 2018 and 2019
earnings per share estimates for FCB and Synovus. This analysis did not include mark-to-market or other
merger-related adjustments. The results of this analysis are set forth in the following table, which also sets forth a
comparison of the results of this analysis with the implied pro forma ownership percentages of FCB and Synovus
shareholders in the combined company based on the 1.055x exchange ratio provided for in the merger.

Contribution Analysis

FCB Synovus
Market Capitalization
Based on April 12, 2018 close 30 % 70 %
Based on 20-Day Average Closing Price as of April 12, 2018 29 % 71 %

Balance Sheet
Total Assets 28 % 72 %
Gross Loans Held for Investment 26 % 74 %
Total Deposits 27 % 73 %
Tangible Common Equity 30 % 70 %

Edgar Filing: SYNOVUS FINANCIAL CORP - Form S-4/A

143

Income Statement
2018E Net Income 30 % 70 %
2019E Net Income 31 % 69 %

Pro Forma Ownership 31 % 69 %
FCB and Synovus Stock Price Performance

The FCB Financial Advisors reviewed the historical stock price performance of FCB Class A common stock and
Synovus common stock for the one-year period ended and the three-year period ended July 20, 2018. As set

71

Edgar Filing: SYNOVUS FINANCIAL CORP - Form S-4/A

144

TABLE OF CONTENTS

forth in the tables below, the FCB Financial Advisors then compared the relationship between the historical stock
price performance of FCB Class A common stock and Synovus common stock to movements in their respective peer
groups (as described below under the sub-heading �FCB and Synovus Peer Group Analyses�) as well as certain stock

[…]

does not indicate the financial results of the combined company had the companies actually been combined at the
beginning of each period presented, nor the impact of possible business model changes. The unaudited pro forma
combined condensed consolidated financial information also does not consider any potential effects of changes in
market conditions on revenues, expense efficiencies, asset dispositions, extinguishment of liabilities and share
repurchases, among other factors. In addition, as explained in more detail in the accompanying notes beginning on
page 122, the preliminary allocation of the pro forma purchase price reflected in the unaudited pro forma combined
condensed consolidated financial information is subject to adjustment and may vary significantly from the actual
purchase price allocation that will be recorded upon completion of the merger.

118

Edgar Filing: SYNOVUS FINANCIAL CORP - Form S-4/A

221

TABLE OF CONTENTS

SYNOVUS AND SUBSIDIARIES UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED
CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET AS OF JUNE 30, 2018

in thousands, except per share data
Synovus

As Reported
FCB

As Reported
Pro Forma
Adjustments Ref

Pro Forma
Combined
Synovus

ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents $ 1,091,788 $ 288,276 $ (66,000 ) A $ 1,314,064
Investment securities available for sale 3,929,962 2,321,369 — 6,251,331
Loans and leases held for sale 56,406 2,323 — 58,729
Loans, net of unearned income 25,134,056 8,921,573 (161,000 ) B 33,894,629
Less: Allowance for loan losses (251,725 ) (50,570 ) 50,570 C (251,725 )
Net loans 24,882,331 8,871,003 (110,430 ) 33,642,904
Bank-owned life insurance 547,261 213,982 — 761,243
Premises and equipment, net 428,633 42,075 — 470,708
Goodwill 57,315 139,529 502,243 D 699,087
Other intangible assets 10,458 7,584 107,416 E 125,458
Other real estate owned 6,288 11,159 — 17,447
Other assets 729,863 294,999 — 1,024,862
Total assets $ 31,740,305 $ 12,192,299 $ 433,229 $ 44,365,833
LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS’
EQUITY
Savings and money market deposit accounts $ 9,005,511 $ 2,703,362 $ — $ 11,708,873
Interest-bearing demand deposits 4,952,538 1,939,317 — 6,891,855
Noninterest-bearing deposits 7,630,491 1,530,718 — 9,161,209
Certificates of deposit 4,854,148 3,684,788 34,000 F 8,572,936
Total deposits 26,442,688 9,858,185 34,000 36,334,873
Federal funds purchased and securities sold
under repurchase agreements 207,580 95,377 — 302,957
Long-term debt 1,656,647 765,000 (11,000 ) G 2,410,647
Other liabilities 265,696 136,806 — 402,502
Total liabilities 28,572,611 10,855,368 23,000 39,450,979
Preferred stock 321,118 — — 321,118
Common stock 143,078 49 49,611 H 192,738
Additional paid-in capital 3,045,014 1,037,436 726,064 I 4,808,514
Retained earnings 700,688 395,753 (461,753 ) J 634,688
Accumulated other comprehensive
income/(loss) (125,720 ) (18,934 ) 18,934 K (125,720 )
Treasury Stock (916,484 ) (77,373 ) 77,373 K (916,484 )
Stockholders’ equity 3,167,694 1,336,931 410,229 4,914,854
Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity $ 31,740,305 $ 12,192,299 $ 433,229 $ 44,365,833

Edgar Filing: SYNOVUS FINANCIAL CORP - Form S-4/A

222

Common shares outstanding 117,841 46,766 2,572 L 167,179
Book value per common share $ 24.16 $ 28.59 $ 27.48
See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma combined condensed consolidated financial statements.

119

Edgar Filing: SYNOVUS FINANCIAL CORP - Form S-4/A

223

TABLE OF CONTENTS

SYNOVUS AND SUBSIDIARIES UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED
CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT FOR THE
SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2018

in thousands, except per share data

Synovus
As

Reported

FCB
As

Reported
Pro Forma
Adjustments Ref

Pro Forma
Combined
Synovus

Interest income $ 642,968 $ 231,116 $ 14,204 M $ 888,288
Interest expense 84,107 58,114 1,939 N 144,160
Net interest income 558,861 173,002 12,265 744,128
Provision for loan losses 24,566 3,581 — 28,147
Net interest income after provision for loan losses 534,295 169,421 12,265 715,981
Non-interest income 140,433 15,177 — 155,610
Non-interest expense 399,234 80,087 9,015 O 488,336
Income before income taxes 275,494 104,511 3,250 383,255
Income taxes 61,146 21,678 838 P 83,662
Net income $ 214,348 $ 82,833 $ 2,412 $ 299,593
Dividends on preferred stock 5,119 — — 5,119
Net income available to common shareholders $ 209,229 $ 82,833 $ 2,412 $ 294,474
Net income per common share, basic $ 1.77 $ 1.80 — $ 1.76
Net income per common share, diluted 1.75 1.71 — 1.73
Weighted average common shares outstanding, basic 118,531 45,969 2,528 Q 167,028
Weighted average common shares outstanding, diluted 119,229 48,304 2,657 Q 170,190
See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma combined condensed consolidated financial statements.

120

Edgar Filing: SYNOVUS FINANCIAL CORP - Form S-4/A

224

TABLE OF CONTENTS

SYNOVUS AND SUBSIDIARIES UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED
CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2017

in thousands, except per share data
Synovus

As Reported

FCB
As

Reported
Pro Forma
Adjustments Ref

Pro Forma
Combined
Synovus

Interest income $ 1,162,497 $ 374,101 $ 21,463 M $ 1,558,061
Interest expense 139,188 78,649 (29,487 ) N 188,350
Net interest income 1,023,309 295,452 50,950 1,369,711
Provision for loan losses 67,185 9,415 — 76,600
Net interest income after provision for loan losses 956,124 286,037 50,950 1,293,111
Non-interest income 345,327 35,016 — 380,343
Non-interest expense 821,313 141,694 20,644 O 983,651
Income before income taxes 480,138 179,359 30,306 689,803
Income taxes 204,664 54,165 11,789 P 270,618
Net income $ 275,474 $ 125,194 $ 18,517 $ 419,185
Dividends on preferred stock 10,238 — — 10,238
Net income available to common shareholders $ 265,236 $ 125,194 $ 18,517 $ 408,947
Net income per common share, basic $ 2.19 $ 2.92 — $ 2.46
Net income per common share, diluted 2.17 2.71 — 2.40
Weighted average common shares outstanding, basic 121,162 42,887 2,359 Q 166,408
Weighted average common shares outstanding,
diluted 122,012 46,121 2,537 Q 170,670
See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma combined condensed consolidated financial statements.

121

Edgar Filing: SYNOVUS FINANCIAL CORP - Form S-4/A

225

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Note 1—Basis of Presentation

The unaudited pro forma combined condensed consolidated financial information and explanatory notes have been
prepared to illustrate the effects of the merger involving Synovus and FCB under the acquisition method of accounting
with Synovus treated as the acquirer. The unaudited pro forma combined condensed consolidated financial
information is presented for illustrative purposes only and does not necessarily indicate the financial results of the